



Attn: Mr. Ahsen Mian | Vice President | Project Manager , Contractor

Mianco Group Inc.

P: 905-251-2180 | E: ahsen.mian@miancogroup.com

Cc: Mr. Moe Zamaani | Senior Coordinator, Capital Projects

City of Pickering

P: 905-420-4660 ext. 2059 | E: m.zamaani@pickering.ca

Re: T2022-12 – Breezy Drive/Sunrise Avenue – Storm Outfall Reconstruction – Certificate of Substantial Performance

Please find attached the Certificate of Substantial Performance for the above-noted contract. As required by Section 32(1), Paragraph 5, of the Construction Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.C.30, as amended, you are now required to publish a copy of the certificate in the Ontario Construction News.

After the date on which all liens that may be claimed against the Lien Holdback have expired or been satisfied, discharged or otherwise provided for under the Construction Act and provided the certificate of Substantial Performance of the Work has been published, the Contractor shall submit a Proper Invoice for the Lien Holdback release.

Should you have questions regarding the Certificate, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

AQUAFOR BEECH LIMITED

Robert Amos, MASc., P. Eng Project Manager

Email: amos.r@aquaforbeech.com

Phone: 416.705.2367

Jacob Ursulak, MASc., EIT

Contract Administrator
Email: ursulak.j@aquaforbeech.com

Phone: 226.606.2703

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Pickering ,
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Intersection of Breezy Drive and Sunrise Avenue, Pickering, Ontario (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Storm Sewer Outfall Reconstruction
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on January 5 th , 2024 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: January 9 th , 2024
Jordo Ursulat
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: City of Pickering Address for service: One the Esplanade, Pickering, Ontario, L1V 6K7
Name of contractor: Mianco Group Incorporated
Address for service: 13838 Woodbine Avenue, Stouffville, Ontario, L4A 2G2
Jacob Ursulak, Contract Administrator
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Aquafor Beech Ltd.
Address: Suite 202 - Bldg 6, 2600 Skymark Ave, Mississauga, ON L4W 5B2
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
☑ B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
City of Pickering, Engineering Services, One the Esplanade, Pickering, Ontario, L1V 6K7
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)